DIAITE UE LALIFURNIA

* STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03}

CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED | Page AGREEMENT NUMBER [ AMENDMENT NUMBER

| MI-1517-32 B
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging
CONTRACTOR'S NAME )

County of Monterey
2. The term of this
Agreement is . September 30, 2015  through  September 29, 2017
3.  The maximum amount of this $ 34,093.00
Agreem_gnt after this amendment is: Thirty-four thousand ninety-three and 00/100 dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part_
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

This Contract Amendment increases the funds provided to the Contractor by $19,953.

The attached Budget Displays page 9, dated 10/12/2016 hereby replaces the Original Exhibit B - Budget Display,
page 9, dated 9/30/2015.

The Budget, Amendment 1 is hereby incorporated by reference and replaces the original Budget.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
u
CONTRACTOR'S NAME {f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, efc.) sa Only
County of Monterey
BY (Authorized Signalure)} DATE SIGNED (Do not lype)
a
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
ADDRESS
1000 South Main Street Suite 301 Salinas CA 93%01-2356
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AGENCY NAME
California Department of Aging
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type}
=
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING X Exempt per: SCM 4.04 -Less than
Glenn Wallace, Manager, Contracts and Business Services Section $50,000.
ADDRESS
1300 National Drive, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95834

; (n.nfn\f 'S Il"'”-"—((.




» [t of Cattomiy Contract #: MI-1547.32
Calforra Department of Agrg Date: 9/30/2015
Amendment #: 1
Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout - Exhibit 8 Date 1011272016
Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act (MIPPA)
Budget Display
State Fiscal Years (SFY) 2015-16 to 2017-18
September 30, 2015 - September 28, 2017
County of Monterey
N Amendment 1 TOTAL
e Pravious Allecatior: Allocatlon®* ALLOCATION
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2015-16
MIPPA Federal Funds {September 30, 2015 - June 30, 2016)*
AAA MIPPA MAAL 3,308 » - 3,308
HICAP MIPPA MCML 6,590 (2} - 6,580
ADRC MIPPA MCAL = {3 - -
Total SFY 2015-16 MIPPA Funds 9,898 . 9,898
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17
MIPPA Federal Funds {July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017)*
AAA MIPPA MAAL 1,418 v 2,869 () 4,287
HICAP MIPPA MCML 2,824 10,101 (o) 12,825
ADRC MIPPA MCAL - = ¢} -
Total SFY 2016-17 MIPPA Funds 4,242 12,970 17,212
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2017-18
MIPPA Federal Funds (July 1, 2017 - September 29, 2017)*
AAA MIPPA MAAL - 1,544 (g) 1,544
HICAP MIPPA MCME - 5,439 (9 5,429
ADRC MIPPA MCAL - L L -
Total SFY 2017-18 MIPPA Funds - 6,983 6,983
GRAND TOTAL
Total MIPPA Federal Funds {September 30, 2015 - September 29, 2017)
AAA MIPPA, 4,726 4,413 9,139
HICAP MIPPA 9,414 15,540 24,954
ADRC MIPPA 5 - -
Grand Total MIPPA Funds 14,140 19,953 34,093
“The maximurn allowable for Administration from the allocations above is 10%
Funds for this contract are provided by using the follawing Administralion for Community Living grants
CFDA# Project Title Award # Effective Date
93071 | MIPPA: Privrity Area 1 SHIPs 14AACAMSHI 913072014
93071 | MIPPA: Priority Area 2 AAAs T4AACAMALA 9/30/204
93.071 | MIPPA. Priorily Avea 3 ADRCs 14AACAMADR 9/30/12014

* Includes Year 1 camyover and Year 2 funds of the three year MIPPA grant effective 9/30/2014. These funds are avallable to expend until 5/29/2017
** Includes Year 3 funds of the three year MIPPA grant effective 9/30/2014, These funds are available to expend unti! 9/29/2017.

(a) SFY 2015/16 amount of Year 2 altocations znd Year 1 camyover. Final expenditures must be reported in closeout by 10/29/2017. These funds may not be carred into the
following year contract.

{b) SFY 2016/17 amount of Year 2 allocations. Final expendilures must be reported in claseout by 10/29/2017. These funds may not be carried Into the foltowing year

contract.

(c) SFY 2016/17 amount of Year 3 allocations. Final expenditures must be reparted in closeout by 10/29/2017. These funds may not be camied into the following year

contract.

{d) SFY 2017/18 amount of Year 3 allocations. Final expenditures must be reported in closeout by 1072572017 These funds may not be camled into the following year contract,

Page3ol9



